SUBCHAPTER VII

TEMPORARY MODIFICATIONS ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO THE URUGUAY ROUND TARIFF PROTOCOL

XXII 99-107

U.S. Note

1. This subchapter contains temporary modifications of the rates of duty under the Rates of Duty 1 subcolumn for provisions of the tariff schedule established pursuant to the Uruguay Round Tariff Protocol negotiated under the auspices of the General Agreement of Tariffs and Trade (or its successor entity- the World Trade Organization). Any article described in the provisions of this subchapter is subject to duty at the rate set forth herein in lieu of the rate provided therefor in chapters 1 to 97, inclusive. Whenever the rate in the Rates of Duty 1-General subcolumn for a provision of chapters 1 through 97, inclusive, of the tariff schedule, is equal to or lower than the rate provided for a good described in a provision of this subchapter but classified in a provision of chapters 1 through 97, the provision in this subchapter shall be deleted. Unless otherwise provided, the provisions and notes of this subchapter are effective through the close of December 31, 2004, at the close of which date this subchapter shall be deleted from the tariff schedule and shall cease to apply to any goods entered after that date.

9907.29.01	<u>1</u> /	Mixtures of 3-ethylbiphenyl (m-Ethylbiphenyl) and 4-ethylbiphenyl (p-Ethylbiphenyl) (provided for in subheading 2902.90.90)	<u>1</u> /	Free		No change
9907.29.02	<u>1</u> /	1,2-Dibromo-4-(1,2-dibromoethy1)cyclohexane (provided for in subheading 2903.59.05)	<u>1</u> /	Free		No change
9907.29.04	<u>1</u> /	S-(4-Chlorobenzyl)-N,N-diethylthiocarbamate (Benthiocarb) (provided for in subheading 2930.20.10)	<u>1</u> /	6.7%	No change	No change
9907.38.01	<u>1</u> /	Pour point depressants and viscosity index improvers (provided for in subheading 3811.21)	<u>1</u> /	6.5%	No change	No change
9907.48.01	<u>1</u> /	Base paper to be sensitized for use in photography (provided for in subheading 4811.31.40)	<u>1</u> /	Free	No change	No change
9907.48.02	<u>1</u> /	Toilet paper, of cellulose webbing or webs of cellulose fibers, in rolls of a width exceeding 15 cm (provided for in subheading 4818.10); and handkerchiefs, cleansing or facial tissues or towels, all the foregoing of cellulose webbing or webs of cellulose fibers, in rolls of a width exceeding 15 cm (provided for in subheading 4818.20)	<u>1</u> /	1.9%	No change	No change
9907.48.03	<u>1</u> /	Cards, suitable for use as, or in making, jacquard cards; and jacquard cards and jacquard heads for power weaving machines, and parts thereof (all the foregoing goods provided for in subheading 4823.90.30 or 4823.90.85)	<u>1</u> /	Free	No change	No change
9907.50.01	<u>1</u> /	Yarns, containing 85 percent or more by weight of silk waste, multiple (folded) or cabled (except unbleached or bleached) measuring more than 59,627 m/kg (provided for in heading 5005)	<u>1</u> /	Free	No change	No change
9907.59.01	<u>1</u> /	Theatrical, ballet, and operatic scenery and properties, including sets (provided for in subheading 5907.00.60 or 5907.00.80)	<u>1</u> /	Free	No change	No change
9907.73.01	<u>1</u> /	Cable or inner wire for caliper and cantilever brakes, whether or not cut to length (provided for in subheading 7312.10.10, 7312.10.30, 7312.10.60 or 7312.10.90)	<u>1</u> /	Free	No change	No change